# OP \$215.00 87670808

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vertellus Performance Chemicals LLC		04/23/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASCENSUS SPECIALTIES LLC	
Street Address:	4800 State Route 12	
City:	Elma	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98541	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87670808	ASCENSUS
Registration Number:	2940688	ACUBRIGHT
Registration Number:	0811200	BOROL
Registration Number:	2351816	BOROL
Registration Number:	2744961	CHROMACLEAR
Registration Number:	2502672	COLORCLEAR
Registration Number:	1436979	VENMET
Registration Number:	1431651	VENPURE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6503520699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-352-0627

**Email:** ipdocket-chi@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Nina Habib Borders, Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 1: 1510 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: Suite 110

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nina Habib Borders

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006321 FRAME: 0628

900448882

SIGNATURE:	/Nina Habib Borders/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2018	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=VPC Name Change#page1.tif		
source=VPC Name Change#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006321 FRAME: 0629

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VERTELLUS PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VERTELLUS PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS LLC" TO "ASCENSUS SPECIALTIES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 6:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF MAY,

A.D. 2018 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202572098

Date: 04-24-18

5636025 8100

SR# 20182939314

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:55 PM 04/23/2018
FILED 06:55 PM 04/23/2018
SR 20182939314 - File Number 5636025

## CERTIFICATE OF SR 1 AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF VERTELLUS PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS LLC

Vertellus Performance Chemicals LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized on November 7, 2014, and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

- A. The original Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on November 7, 2014 under the name "Vertellus Specialty Materials LLC".
- B. The Certificate of Formation is now amended, by replacing Article FIRST, as follows:
- "FIRST. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter the "limited liability company") is Ascensus Specialties LLC."
- C. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective May 1, 2018 at 12:01 AM eastern time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation this 23 day of April, 2018.

**RECORDED: 05/01/2018** 

Craig Wien
Authorized Person

US\_ACTIVE-139843827.2-384914-00002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006321 FRAME: 0631